S-type
Impulse sealing machine
Instruction manual
Before using the machine please carefully read the instruction manual!
Chapter 1. Foreword
 1
1. Foreword
1.1 Introduction

Chapter 3. Machine adjustment and setting up
 8
machine and lead it through under the film stop (option). If the machine is equipped with
micro puncher it is possible to perforate the film by leading it through the micro puncher.
3.4 The use of the worktable and bag support (option)
The angle of the worktable can be adjusted in 8 positions (horizontal to almost vertical).
It is possible to adjust the worktable by turning out the knobs on both sides, and after the
adjustment turning them back again. The position of the bag support is infinitely variable.
Attention: the position of the bag support always has to be parallel to the sealing.
Chapter 4. Conditions and limits in the use of the machine
 9
4. Conditions and limits in the use of the machine
4.1 Max. pack sizes
Type Max. film width
S-320 320 mm
SD-320 320 mm
S-420 420 mm
SD-420 420 mm
SI-420 420 mm
S-620 620 mm
SD-620 620 mm
SI-620 620 mm
S-820 820 mm
SD-820 820 mm
S-1020 1020 mm
SD-1020 1020 mm
There are no limitations on the length of the film.
4.2 Items which cannot be packed
It is strictly prohibited to pack the below listed products, to avoid damages to the
machine and serious injuries to the operator in charge: Wet and unstable products,